State of New Mexico
ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

-y

== DRUG FREE =
54 Statc 7 Hiod!

January 24, 1995

CAMBELL, CARR, BERGE
& SHERIDAN

Attorneys at Law

P. O. Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: CASE NO. 10280
ORDER NO. R-9594-B

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Division order recently entered in the
subject case.

Sincerely,

Oi [y /&e(é/éé

Sally EE M rtinez
Administrdtive Secretary

cc: BLM - Carlsbad
BLM - Roswell

G. H. Mojahir
VILLAGRA BUILDING - 408 Galisteo 2040 South Pacheco
Forestry and Resources Conservation Division Office of the Secretary
P.O. Box 1948 87504-1948 827-5950
= Administrative Services
Park and Recreation Division 827-5925
P.O. Box 1147 B87504-1147 ion & Management
827-74685 Energy Conservation 9

827-5900

Mining and Minerals
827-5970

Oil Conservation
827-7131



State of New Mexico
ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
Santa Fe, New Mexicc 87505

i

== DRUG FREE=

1 4 State of Miscd!

W

February 27, 1995

CAMBELL, CARR, BERGE
& SHERIDAN

Attorneys at Law

P. O. Box 2208

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: CASE NO. 11280
ORDER NO. R-9394-B(1)

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Division order recently entered in the
subject case.

Sincerely,

Administrative Secretary

cc: BLM - Carlsbad. Roswell

G. H. Mojahir
VILLAGRA BUILDING - 408 Galisteo 2040 South Pacheco
Forestry and Resources Conservation Division Office of the Secretary
P.O. Box 1948 B7504-1948 827-5950
827-5830 Administrative Services
Park and Recreation Division 827-5925
P.O. Box 1147 87504-1147 N
8277465 Energy Conservation & Management

827-5900
Mining and Minerais
827-5970

Qil Conservation
827-7131



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING: CASE NO. 10,280
IN THE MATTER OF CASE NO. 10,280
BEING REOPENED

Nt e N e N N P

ORIGINAL

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

EXAMINER HEARTNG

BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, Hearing Examiner

December 15th, 1994

Santa Fe, New Mexico

This matter came on for hearing before the 0il
Conservation Division on Thursday, December 15th, 1994, at
the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Department, Porter Hall, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New
Mexico, before Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter

No. 7 for the State of New Mexico.

* % *

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR
(505) 989-9317




INDEHZXK
December 15th, 1994
Examiner Hearing
CASE NO. 10,280
REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE
X Kk %

APPEARANCES

FOR THE DIVISION:

RAND L. CARROLL

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

PAGE

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR
(505) 989-9317




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

3

WHEREUPON, the following proceedings were had at
4:52 p.m.:

EXAMINER STOGNER: Going back to Case 10,280,
which is the matter of that case being reopened pursuant to
the provisions of Order R-9594 and Order R-9594-A, I spoke
with the operators of that particular -- or, sorry, the
Applicant of that particular original case for the
Milnesand-Abo Pool.

I was supposed to get some correspondence from
him last week. I was out on vacation last week and haven't
been able to locate it yet.

I want to continue this matter till the January
19th hearing. That is the second hearing in January, so
this matter will be continued to the 19th.

With that, hearing adjourned.

(Thereupon, these proceedings were concluded at

4:53 p.m.)

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR
(505) 989-9317




CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter
and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing
transcript of proceedings before the 0il Conservation
Division was reported by me; that I transcribed my notes;
and that the foregoing is a true and accurate record of the
proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative or
employee of any of the parties or attorneys involved in
this matter and that I have no personal interest in the
final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL December 28th, 1994.

~F T o
o , / N

B _yw/\ \Lr;_‘,,u,%-\

STEVEN T. BRENNER
CCR No. 7

My commission expires: October 14, 1998

| do hereby certify that the foregoing is
a complete record of the proceedings in
the Examiner hearing of Case No. /025’.0-

, Examiner

Qil Conservc’rlon Division

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR
(505) 989-9317




STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
DIVISTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF
CONSIDERING: CASE NO. 10,280
CASE NO. 10,280 REOPENED PURSUANT
TO THE PROVISIONS OF DIVISION
ORDERS NOS. R-9594 AND R-9594-A

L N P . P - IR W NSy WP g )

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

EXAMINER HEARING

ORIGINAL

BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, Hearing Examiner

’ E p

)
JAN 30 F

January 19th, 1995§-:‘

Santa Fe, New Mexico

This matter came on for hearing before the 0il
Conservation Division on Thursday, January 19th, 1995, at
the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources
Department, Porter Hall, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New
Mexico, before Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter

No. 7 for the State of New Mexico.

* % %k

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR
(505) 989-9317




I NDEHKX
January 19th, 1995
Examiner Hearing
CASE NO. 10,280
PAGE
REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE 5
* % %

APPEARANCES

FOR THE DIVISION:

RAND IL.. CARROLL

Attorney at Law

Legal Counsel to the Division
State Land Office Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR
(505) 989-9317




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

3

WHEREUPON, the following proceedings were had at
8:20 a.m.:

EXAMINER STOGNER: This hearing will come to
order for Docket Number 3-95. Please note today's date,
January 19th, 1995. I'm your appointed Hearing Officer for
today.

Call first case, 10,280.

MR. CARROLL: In the matter of Case Number 10,280
being reopened pursuant to the provisions of Division
Orders Numbers R-9594 and R-9594-A, which orders
promulgated temporary special rules and regulations for the
Milnesand-Abo Pool in Lea and Roosevelt Counties, New
Mexico, including a provision for 80-acre spacing.

EXAMINER STOGNER: At this time I'll call for
appearances.

(No response)

EXAMINER STOGNER: With this being the first case
on the docket today, I will go ahead and relinquish this
case until the end of the docket and recall it again.

(Thereupon, the case was recalled at 2:35 p.m.)

EXAMINER STOGNER: Hearing will come to order.

Go back on the record in Case 10,280. That was the
Application in the matter of Case -- of said case being re-
opened pursuant to the provisions of Order Numbers R-9594

and R-9594-A, which orders promulgated temporary special

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR
(505) 989-9317




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

rules and regulations for the Milnesand-Abo Pool in Lea and
Roosevelt Counties. Said orders included provision for 80-
acre spacing and designated well-location requirements. At
this time, operators in the subject pool may appear and
show cause why said special pool rules should not be
rescinded and why the Milnesand Abo Pool should not be
developed on other than 40-acre spacing and proration
units.

Again at this time I will call for appearances.

(No response)

There being none, this case will be taken under
advisement and an order will be issued accordingly.

(Thereupon, these proceedings were concluded at

2:36 p.m.)

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR
(505) 989-9317




CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter
and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing
transcript of proceedings before the 0il Conservation
Division was reported by me; that I transcribed my notes;
and that the foregoing is a true and accurate record of the
proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative or
employee of any of the parties or attorneys involved in
this matter and that I have no personal interest in the
final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEALKganuary 27th, 1995,

e T
T

S
g8

FSU I 0V |

STEVEN T. BRENNER
CCR No. 7

My commission expires: October 14, 1998

I
ccio’ <hetl*e‘by Certtfy that the foregeing is
G cemriee record of the Procesdings in
B8 LN iney fiearing of © o
, Hearing of Case o (Vq77) 6;
GYE by mie o | /9_‘

s Sl

Xdmine

Qil Conservation Division

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR
(505) 989-9317

N
\

A\



Page

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EXAMINER HEARING

SANTA FE » NEW MEXICO

JANUARY 19, 1995

Hearing Date

REPRESENTING
DU

/é‘% )
(WVuy lZAn&Q

/J‘fyjf?g ;ﬁdé /f r_l,»:_?

Brow Nuzee- |

f‘6!¥'

:Yévvv)
NN

J/J!\

?Lx;uuaf*

&

b J1a ;fg_:_t_,,.

]
"2

RIS
Sput, fr
—T\{ fe v, 7 )'e

- .
LI P

M‘\ (.\ \ A 4'
;” 4 "}‘*[

# ; ;
M. diom

Cg\u f’g

N S R -
s {.2 L A

i

/) )2 Q3% &



Hearing Date

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EXAMINER HEARING

SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO

JANUARY 19, 1995

Page N

Time: 8:15 A.M.

NAME

REPRESENTING

LOCATION

Mo ) P( :w'a
KQ"\‘ Wolll A
G"—‘;fs'« "B( By 5
M‘- \LL« Mp:‘ I

(9!"‘,/,‘

LERN

\D*\‘\-‘l b

LY



