

January 24, 1995

CAMBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN Attorneys at Law P. O. Box 2208 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: CASE NO. 10280 ORDER NO. R-9594-B

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Division order recently entered in the subject case.

Sincerely,

Sally E. Ma rtinez Administrative Secretary

cc: BLM - Carlsbad BLM - Roswell G. H. Mojahir

VILLAGRA BUILDING - 408 Galisteo

Forestry and Resources Conservation Division P.O. Box 1948 87504-1948 827-5830 Park and Recreation Division P.O. Box 1147 87504-1147 827-7465 Office of the Secretary 827-5950 Administrative Services 827-5925 Energy Conservation & Management 827-5900 Mining and Minerals 827-5970 Oil Conservation 827-7131

2040 South Pacheco





February 27, 1995

CAMBELL, CARR, BERGE & SHERIDAN Attorneys at Law P. O. Box 2208 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

RE: CASE NO. 11280 ORDER NO. R-9394-B(1)

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced Division order recently entered in the subject case.

Sincerely,

Sally E. Martinez Administrative Secretary

cc: BLM - Carlsbad. Roswell G. H. Mojahir

VILLAGRA BUILDING - 408 Galiateo Forestry and Resources Conservation Division P.O. Box 1948 87504-1948 827-5830 Park and Recreation Division P.O. Box 1147 87504-1147 827-7465 2040 South Pacheoo Office of the Secretary 827-5950 Administrative Services 827-5925 Energy Conservation & Management 827-5900 Mining and Minerais 827-5970 Oil Conservation 827-7131

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

#### OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 10,280

IN THE MATTER OF CASE NO. 10,280 BEING REOPENED

# ORIGINAL

#### REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

#### EXAMINER HEARING

BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, Hearing Examiner

December 15th, 1994

. IAN

Santa Fe, New Mexico

This matter came on for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on Thursday, December 15th, 1994, at the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department, Porter Hall, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter No. 7 for the State of New Mexico.

\* \* \*

2 INDEX December 15th, 1994 Examiner Hearing CASE NO. 10,280 PAGE **REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE** 4 \* \* \* APPEARANCES FOR THE DIVISION: RAND L. CARROLL Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Building Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 \* \* \*

WHEREUPON, the following proceedings were had at 1 2 4:52 p.m.: 3 EXAMINER STOGNER: Going back to Case 10,280, 4 which is the matter of that case being reopened pursuant to 5 the provisions of Order R-9594 and Order R-9594-A, I spoke 6 with the operators of that particular -- or, sorry, the 7 Applicant of that particular original case for the Milnesand-Abo Pool. 8 9 I was supposed to get some correspondence from him last week. I was out on vacation last week and haven't 10 11 been able to locate it yet. I want to continue this matter till the January 12 19th hearing. That is the second hearing in January, so 13 14 this matter will be continued to the 19th. 15 With that, hearing adjourned. 16 (Thereupon, these proceedings were concluded at 17 4:53 p.m.) 18 \* \* 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

### CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) SS. ) COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that I transcribed my notes; and that the foregoing is a true and accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative or employee of any of the parties or attorneys involved in this matter and that I have no personal interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL December 28th, 1994.

STEVEN T. BRENNER CCR No. 7

Birnie-

My commission expires: October 14, 1998

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the Examiner hearing of Case No. 10280. heard by me on 19 Accomber 1944 \_, Examiner

Oil Conservation Division

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR (505) 989-9317

4

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

CASE NO. 10,280

JAN 3 0 🗄

CASE NO. 10,280 REOPENED PURSUANT ) TO THE PROVISIONS OF DIVISION ) ORDERS NOS. R-9594 AND R-9594-A )

## REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

EXAMINER HEARING

# ORIGINAL

BEFORE: MICHAEL E. STOGNER, Hearing Examiner

January 19th, 1995 Santa Fe, New Mexico

This matter came on for hearing before the Oil Conservation Division on Thursday, January 19th, 1995, at the New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department, Porter Hall, 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter No. 7 for the State of New Mexico.

\* \* \*

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR (505) 989-9317 1

	2
INDEX	
January 19th, 1995 Examiner Hearing CASE NO. 10,280	
	DACE
	PAGE
REPORTER'S CERTIFICATE	5
* * *	
APPEARANCES	
FOR THE DIVISION:	
RAND L. CARROLL Attorney at Law Legal Counsel to the Division State Land Office Building	
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504	
* * *	

\_

---

1	WHEREUPON, the following proceedings were had at		
2	8:20 a.m.:		
3	EXAMINER STOGNER: This hearing will come to		
4	order for Docket Number 3-95. Please note today's date,		
5	January 19th, 1995. I'm your appointed Hearing Officer for		
6	today.		
7	Call first case, 10,280.		
8	MR. CARROLL: In the matter of Case Number 10,280		
9	being reopened pursuant to the provisions of Division		
10	Orders Numbers R-9594 and R-9594-A, which orders		
11	promulgated temporary special rules and regulations for the		
12	Milnesand-Abo Pool in Lea and Roosevelt Counties, New		
13	Mexico, including a provision for 80-acre spacing.		
14	EXAMINER STOGNER: At this time I'll call for		
15	appearances.		
16	(No response)		
17	EXAMINER STOGNER: With this being the first case		
18	on the docket today, I will go ahead and relinquish this		
19	case until the end of the docket and recall it again.		
20	(Thereupon, the case was recalled at 2:35 p.m.)		
21	EXAMINER STOGNER: Hearing will come to order.		
22	Go back on the record in Case 10,280. That was the		
23	Application in the matter of Case of said case being re-		
24	opened pursuant to the provisions of Order Numbers R-9594		
25	and R-9594-A, which orders promulgated temporary special		

1	rules and regulations for the Milnesand-Abo Pool in Lea and
2	Roosevelt Counties. Said orders included provision for 80-
3	acre spacing and designated well-location requirements. At
4	this time, operators in the subject pool may appear and
5	show cause why said special pool rules should not be
6	rescinded and why the Milnesand Abo Pool should not be
7	developed on other than 40-acre spacing and proration
8	units.
9	Again at this time I will call for appearances.
10	(No response)
11	There being none, this case will be taken under
12	advisement and an order will be issued accordingly.
13	(Thereupon, these proceedings were concluded at
14	2:36 p.m.)
15	* * *
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

\_

### CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) ss. ) COUNTY OF SANTA FE )

I, Steven T. Brenner, Certified Court Reporter and Notary Public, HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing transcript of proceedings before the Oil Conservation Division was reported by me; that I transcribed my notes; and that the foregoing is a true and accurate record of the proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative or employee of any of the parties or attorneys involved in this matter and that I have no personal interest in the final disposition of this matter.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL January 27th, 1995.

Eme "

STEVEN T. BRENNER CCR No. 7

My commission expires: October 14, 1998

I do hereby certify that the foregoing is a complete record of the proceedings in the examiner hearing of Case we lozed (Kerned) Examiner

Oil Conservation Division

STEVEN T. BRENNER, CCR (505) 989-9317

5

Page	1
- 0	

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EXAMINER HEARING

SANTA FE , NEW MEXICO

Hearing Date\_\_\_\_

JANUARY 19, 1995 \_\_\_\_\_ Time: \_\_\_\_8:15\_A M

NAME REPRESENTING LOCATION The bell Ster Berger I lande Start Fe Suimp F. Frank SAN TO FE Le Gener Killa 7- Nile an OICC, DICCA ANSON GARS ESER AL Strington Circle in Boy the Tanya Thu de Bill Alamberia amoco Denver SE Gan, Whity R.W. Byran Maurice Trimmin David Figs No per Con Gas de H. Jar V. SNYELE NONCHES 14078135 L Squires SouthFip Hinkle Low Firm Jones Blue Tyler, TX Menterine Oil Revin Mary : Simp. mi hard hear War all Midland Dave Rithers bacher Chevron Alan Bohling Chevron Midland Brian Huzzen Jerry Elger M. dland Noasorta Glenn W. Lancon Phillips Potentaum Conpany Odessa

# NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

EXAMINER HEARING

\_\_\_\_\_, NEW MEXICO

••

 Hearing Date\_\_\_\_\_\_
 JANUARY 19, 1995
 Time: 8:15 A.M.

NAME	REPRESENTING	LOCATION
Mark Peary	Oryx	Duilas
LARRY PKillips		
Ray Wolin	N.N.	V is
lynn Broussard	ι.	~ ~
like Malone		ŝų.